[image: image1.jpg]



[image: image2.jpg].





ST ALBERT’S PRIMARY SCHOOL

36 MAXWELL DRIVE

GLASGOW

G41 5DU

          TEL: 0141 429 1983 / 2028

Family Learning Dates in January/February/March/April
All Parents/Carers Welcome!
Please note: Dates and times are subject to change. You will be text any changes and reminders at the time.

Café Connect begins on Friday @ 2pm in staff room every week
All parents are invited to come along to meet new people over a cuppa.
Parent Yoga class – Thursday @ 2 – 3pm in room 10 every week
Come along for a fun exercise session with the lovely Seema. Meet new friends and learn tips for a healthy life style. 

Sewing course – Wednesday 15th January @ 9.30am in Room 10 for 12 weeks

(Course full, please look out for our next course)

Families Connect information session for Primary 1 parents – Thursday 23rd January @ 9am in room 10

Come to find out about joining an 8 week programme teaching health, literacy and numeracy to parents and children.   

Primary 4/5 Homework information session for parents – Thursday 23rd January @ 2.15pm

Parents are invited to the P4/5 classroom to learn more about homework and join your child in activities.
Robert Burns Performance – Friday 24th January @ 9.15am in hall
Come along to watch your child perform to celebrate Robert Burns Day followed by iron bru and shortbread with your child in room 10

Parent Council Meeting – Wednesday 29th January @ 1.30pm 
All council members are invited: agenda to follow.
Primary 5 family maths work shop – Wednesday 5th February @ 1.45pm in room 10 
Come along to learn more about our maths curriculum and how you can help your child at home. You will have the opportunity to learn with your child in maths games.
Safer Internet Day – Thursday 13th February @ 2pm in hall

All parents welcome to this workshop
Primary 6 family maths work shop – Wednesday 19th February @ 1.45pm in room 10 
Come along to learn more about our maths curriculum and how you can help your child at home. You will have the opportunity to learn with your child in maths games.

International Mother Language Day – Friday 21st February @ 9am
You are invited to bring a story to school and read to groups of children in your own mother language.
Primary 5 family maths work shop – Wednesday 4th March @ 1.45pm in room 10 
Come along to learn more about our maths curriculum and how you can help your child at home. You will have the opportunity to learn with your child in maths games.

World Book Day – Thursday 6th March

Details to follow

Family Day in Mitchell library for World Book Day – Saturday 7th March

Details to follow
Parent’s Evenings – Tuesday 10th March @ 5pm & Wednesday 11th March @ 3.15pm
International Women’s Day Lunch – Thursday 12th March @ 1pm

You are invited to an afternoon of guest speakers, lunch and fun games.

Family Science Workshop – Friday 13th March @ 9.30am

As this is British science week you are invited to join your child in science activities throughout the morning.

Spring Ball – Thursday 19th March @ 5pm

All children are welcome
Holidays from Friday 3rd April @ 2.30pm until Monday 20th April.

Enjoy!
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